
Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

101 Ingrams Mill

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 1,537

308Ballots Cast - Total

133Ballots Cast - Democrat

175Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 20.04%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 97 73.48%

Michael R. Bloomberg 5 3.79%

Pete Buttigieg 0 0.00%

Tulsi Gabbard 1 0.76%

Amy Klobuchar 0 0.00%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 25 18.94%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 2 1.52%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 2 1.52%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

101 Ingrams Mill

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 5 4.13%

Jensen Bohren 6 4.96%

Mike Espy 109 90.08%

Write-In Totals 1 0.83%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 90 98.90%

Write-In Totals 1 1.10%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 1 0.57%

Donald J. Trump 172 98.29%

Bill Weld 2 1.14%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 168 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2018
Precinct Summary - 03/18/2020    09:53 AM Page 2 of 123



Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

101 Ingrams Mill

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 174 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

102 Lewisburg East

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 629

123Ballots Cast - Total

26Ballots Cast - Democrat

97Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 19.55%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 14 56.00%

Michael R. Bloomberg 0 0.00%

Pete Buttigieg 0 0.00%

Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.00%

Amy Klobuchar 0 0.00%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 10 40.00%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 1 4.00%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

102 Lewisburg East

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 2 8.33%

Jensen Bohren 0 0.00%

Mike Espy 22 91.67%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 19 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 0 0.00%

Donald J. Trump 94 98.95%

Bill Weld 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 1 1.05%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 93 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

102 Lewisburg East

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 93 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2018
Precinct Summary - 03/18/2020    09:53 AM Page 6 of 123



Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

103 Miller

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 2,540

550Ballots Cast - Total

303Ballots Cast - Democrat

247Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 21.65%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 239 79.14%

Michael R. Bloomberg 2 0.66%

Pete Buttigieg 0 0.00%

Tulsi Gabbard 3 0.99%

Amy Klobuchar 1 0.33%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 54 17.88%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 2 0.66%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 1 0.33%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

103 Miller

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 13 4.50%

Jensen Bohren 10 3.46%

Mike Espy 265 91.70%

Write-In Totals 1 0.35%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 232 97.48%

Write-In Totals 6 2.52%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 0 0.00%

Donald J. Trump 246 99.60%

Bill Weld 1 0.40%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 238 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

103 Miller

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 240 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

104 Fairhaven

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 2,853

560Ballots Cast - Total

370Ballots Cast - Democrat

190Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 19.63%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 307 82.97%

Michael R. Bloomberg 6 1.62%

Pete Buttigieg 0 0.00%

Tulsi Gabbard 1 0.27%

Amy Klobuchar 0 0.00%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 54 14.59%

Tom Steyer 1 0.27%

Elizabeth Warren 1 0.27%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

104 Fairhaven

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 17 4.82%

Jensen Bohren 19 5.38%

Mike Espy 317 89.80%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 278 98.58%

Write-In Totals 4 1.42%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 1 0.53%

Donald J. Trump 186 97.89%

Bill Weld 2 1.05%

Write-In Totals 1 0.53%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 179 98.90%

Write-In Totals 2 1.10%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

104 Fairhaven

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 181 98.91%

Write-In Totals 2 1.09%

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2018
Precinct Summary - 03/18/2020    09:53 AM Page 12 of 123



Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

105 Olive Branch South

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 3,970

687Ballots Cast - Total

310Ballots Cast - Democrat

377Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 17.30%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 239 77.35%

Michael R. Bloomberg 1 0.32%

Pete Buttigieg 0 0.00%

Tulsi Gabbard 1 0.32%

Amy Klobuchar 0 0.00%

Deval Patrick 1 0.32%

Bernie Sanders 67 21.68%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 0 0.00%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

105 Olive Branch South

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 20 6.80%

Jensen Bohren 10 3.40%

Mike Espy 261 88.78%

Write-In Totals 3 1.02%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 245 99.19%

Write-In Totals 2 0.81%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 2 0.53%

Donald J. Trump 366 97.60%

Bill Weld 4 1.07%

Write-In Totals 3 0.80%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 362 99.45%

Write-In Totals 2 0.55%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

105 Olive Branch South

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 363 98.91%

Write-In Totals 4 1.09%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

106 Olive Branch North

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 3,226

574Ballots Cast - Total

337Ballots Cast - Democrat

237Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 17.79%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 259 76.85%

Michael R. Bloomberg 6 1.78%

Pete Buttigieg 2 0.59%

Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.00%

Amy Klobuchar 0 0.00%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 67 19.88%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 2 0.59%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 1 0.30%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

106 Olive Branch North

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 15 4.78%

Jensen Bohren 13 4.14%

Mike Espy 286 91.08%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 253 98.83%

Write-In Totals 3 1.17%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 0 0.00%

Donald J. Trump 232 98.31%

Bill Weld 4 1.69%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 226 99.12%

Write-In Totals 2 0.88%

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2018
Precinct Summary - 03/18/2020    09:53 AM Page 17 of 123



Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

106 Olive Branch North

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 228 99.56%

Write-In Totals 1 0.44%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

107 Hacks Cross Road

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 3,317

491Ballots Cast - Total

298Ballots Cast - Democrat

193Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 14.80%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 229 76.85%

Michael R. Bloomberg 3 1.01%

Pete Buttigieg 1 0.34%

Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.00%

Amy Klobuchar 0 0.00%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 58 19.46%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 4 1.34%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 3 1.01%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

107 Hacks Cross Road

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 13 4.53%

Jensen Bohren 11 3.83%

Mike Espy 263 91.64%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 221 97.79%

Write-In Totals 5 2.21%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 0 0.00%

Donald J. Trump 192 99.48%

Bill Weld 1 0.52%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 184 99.46%

Write-In Totals 1 0.54%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

107 Hacks Cross Road

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 185 99.46%

Write-In Totals 1 0.54%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

108 Olive Branch West

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 1,453

300Ballots Cast - Total

173Ballots Cast - Democrat

127Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 20.65%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 141 81.98%

Michael R. Bloomberg 4 2.33%

Pete Buttigieg 0 0.00%

Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.00%

Amy Klobuchar 1 0.58%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 26 15.12%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 0 0.00%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

108 Olive Branch West

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 11 6.83%

Jensen Bohren 3 1.86%

Mike Espy 147 91.30%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 132 97.78%

Write-In Totals 3 2.22%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 0 0.00%

Donald J. Trump 126 100.00%

Bill Weld 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 122 99.19%

Write-In Totals 1 0.81%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

108 Olive Branch West

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 124 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

109 Cumberland

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 2,549

516Ballots Cast - Total

389Ballots Cast - Democrat

127Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 20.24%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 309 79.43%

Michael R. Bloomberg 4 1.03%

Pete Buttigieg 0 0.00%

Tulsi Gabbard 1 0.26%

Amy Klobuchar 0 0.00%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 73 18.77%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 2 0.51%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

109 Cumberland

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 20 5.35%

Jensen Bohren 17 4.55%

Mike Espy 336 89.84%

Write-In Totals 1 0.27%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 300 98.04%

Write-In Totals 6 1.96%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 0 0.00%

Donald J. Trump 122 96.06%

Bill Weld 4 3.15%

Write-In Totals 1 0.79%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 120 99.17%

Write-In Totals 1 0.83%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

109 Cumberland

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 123 99.19%

Write-In Totals 1 0.81%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

110 Olive Branch East

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 2,188

445Ballots Cast - Total

320Ballots Cast - Democrat

125Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 20.34%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 251 78.93%

Michael R. Bloomberg 5 1.57%

Pete Buttigieg 0 0.00%

Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.00%

Amy Klobuchar 0 0.00%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 58 18.24%

Tom Steyer 2 0.63%

Elizabeth Warren 1 0.31%

Andrew Yang 1 0.31%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

110 Olive Branch East

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 17 5.72%

Jensen Bohren 15 5.05%

Mike Espy 265 89.23%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 233 99.57%

Write-In Totals 1 0.43%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 0 0.00%

Donald J. Trump 123 98.40%

Bill Weld 1 0.80%

Write-In Totals 1 0.80%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 122 98.39%

Write-In Totals 2 1.61%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

110 Olive Branch East

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 123 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

201 Mineral Wells

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 3,695

806Ballots Cast - Total

478Ballots Cast - Democrat

328Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 21.81%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 391 81.80%

Michael R. Bloomberg 4 0.84%

Pete Buttigieg 0 0.00%

Tulsi Gabbard 2 0.42%

Amy Klobuchar 0 0.00%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 80 16.74%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 1 0.21%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

201 Mineral Wells

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 37 7.94%

Jensen Bohren 12 2.58%

Mike Espy 416 89.27%

Write-In Totals 1 0.21%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 395 98.50%

Write-In Totals 6 1.50%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 0 0.00%

Donald J. Trump 324 99.08%

Bill Weld 3 0.92%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 311 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

201 Mineral Wells

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 309 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

202 Greenbrook North

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 3,675

820Ballots Cast - Total

607Ballots Cast - Democrat

213Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 22.31%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 493 81.35%

Michael R. Bloomberg 6 0.99%

Pete Buttigieg 1 0.16%

Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.00%

Amy Klobuchar 1 0.16%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 103 17.00%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 2 0.33%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

202 Greenbrook North

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 28 4.79%

Jensen Bohren 18 3.08%

Mike Espy 538 92.12%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 433 97.96%

Write-In Totals 9 2.04%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 0 0.00%

Donald J. Trump 210 99.06%

Bill Weld 1 0.47%

Write-In Totals 1 0.47%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 200 99.50%

Write-In Totals 1 0.50%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

202 Greenbrook North

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 200 99.50%

Write-In Totals 1 0.50%

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2018
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

203 Desoto Central

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 3,589

699Ballots Cast - Total

373Ballots Cast - Democrat

326Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 19.48%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 296 79.57%

Michael R. Bloomberg 4 1.08%

Pete Buttigieg 0 0.00%

Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.00%

Amy Klobuchar 1 0.27%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 68 18.28%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 1 0.27%

Andrew Yang 2 0.54%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

203 Desoto Central

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 19 5.31%

Jensen Bohren 13 3.63%

Mike Espy 320 89.39%

Write-In Totals 6 1.68%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 287 97.29%

Write-In Totals 8 2.71%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 0 0.00%

Donald J. Trump 320 98.16%

Bill Weld 5 1.53%

Write-In Totals 1 0.31%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 309 98.10%

Write-In Totals 6 1.90%
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Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

203 Desoto Central

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 316 99.37%

Write-In Totals 2 0.63%

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2018
Precinct Summary - 03/18/2020    09:53 AM Page 39 of 123



Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

204 Greenbrook South

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 4,540

880Ballots Cast - Total

470Ballots Cast - Democrat

410Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 19.38%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 343 73.29%

Michael R. Bloomberg 16 3.42%

Pete Buttigieg 0 0.00%

Tulsi Gabbard 1 0.21%

Amy Klobuchar 0 0.00%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 104 22.22%

Tom Steyer 1 0.21%

Elizabeth Warren 3 0.64%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

204 Greenbrook South

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 17 3.85%

Jensen Bohren 14 3.17%

Mike Espy 409 92.74%

Write-In Totals 1 0.23%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 354 98.88%

Write-In Totals 4 1.12%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 1 0.24%

Donald J. Trump 403 98.53%

Bill Weld 5 1.22%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 386 98.97%

Write-In Totals 4 1.03%
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Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

204 Greenbrook South

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 388 99.49%

Write-In Totals 2 0.51%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

205 Summershill

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 3,236

752Ballots Cast - Total

365Ballots Cast - Democrat

387Ballots Cast - Republican

1Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 23.24%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 296 81.32%

Michael R. Bloomberg 5 1.37%

Pete Buttigieg 1 0.27%

Tulsi Gabbard 1 0.27%

Amy Klobuchar 1 0.27%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 57 15.66%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 3 0.82%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

205 Summershill

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 17 4.79%

Jensen Bohren 15 4.23%

Mike Espy 321 90.42%

Write-In Totals 2 0.56%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 260 97.38%

Write-In Totals 7 2.62%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 0 0.00%

Donald J. Trump 386 99.74%

Bill Weld 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 1 0.26%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 363 98.91%

Write-In Totals 4 1.09%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

205 Summershill

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 353 99.44%

Write-In Totals 2 0.56%
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Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

206 Pleasant Hill North

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 3,925

759Ballots Cast - Total

356Ballots Cast - Democrat

403Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 19.34%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 274 77.18%

Michael R. Bloomberg 9 2.54%

Pete Buttigieg 0 0.00%

Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.00%

Amy Klobuchar 0 0.00%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 71 20.00%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 1 0.28%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Precinct Summary Report
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

206 Pleasant Hill North

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 13 3.80%

Jensen Bohren 15 4.39%

Mike Espy 312 91.23%

Write-In Totals 2 0.58%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 274 97.16%

Write-In Totals 8 2.84%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 3 0.75%

Donald J. Trump 395 98.50%

Bill Weld 3 0.75%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 388 99.74%

Write-In Totals 1 0.26%
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Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

206 Pleasant Hill North

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 387 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

207 Elmore

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 2,864

626Ballots Cast - Total

362Ballots Cast - Democrat

264Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 21.86%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 288 79.56%

Michael R. Bloomberg 5 1.38%

Pete Buttigieg 3 0.83%

Tulsi Gabbard 1 0.28%

Amy Klobuchar 1 0.28%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 63 17.40%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 1 0.28%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

207 Elmore

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 23 6.67%

Jensen Bohren 13 3.77%

Mike Espy 308 89.28%

Write-In Totals 1 0.29%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 290 98.31%

Write-In Totals 5 1.69%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 1 0.38%

Donald J. Trump 261 98.86%

Bill Weld 2 0.76%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 253 98.44%

Write-In Totals 4 1.56%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

207 Elmore

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 255 99.61%

Write-In Totals 1 0.39%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

301 Colonial Hills

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 1,434

284Ballots Cast - Total

117Ballots Cast - Democrat

167Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 19.80%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 85 72.65%

Michael R. Bloomberg 2 1.71%

Pete Buttigieg 0 0.00%

Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.00%

Amy Klobuchar 0 0.00%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 29 24.79%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 1 0.85%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

301 Colonial Hills

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 14 12.28%

Jensen Bohren 6 5.26%

Mike Espy 94 82.46%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 91 93.81%

Write-In Totals 6 6.19%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 0 0.00%

Donald J. Trump 167 100.00%

Bill Weld 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 159 99.38%

Write-In Totals 1 0.62%
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March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

301 Colonial Hills

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 160 99.38%

Write-In Totals 1 0.62%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

302 Southaven West

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 2,903

568Ballots Cast - Total

373Ballots Cast - Democrat

195Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 19.57%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 289 77.48%

Michael R. Bloomberg 4 1.07%

Pete Buttigieg 0 0.00%

Tulsi Gabbard 1 0.27%

Amy Klobuchar 1 0.27%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 73 19.57%

Tom Steyer 1 0.27%

Elizabeth Warren 4 1.07%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

302 Southaven West

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 19 5.44%

Jensen Bohren 16 4.58%

Mike Espy 313 89.68%

Write-In Totals 1 0.29%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 272 98.55%

Write-In Totals 4 1.45%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 0 0.00%

Donald J. Trump 190 97.94%

Bill Weld 4 2.06%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 183 98.92%

Write-In Totals 2 1.08%
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Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

302 Southaven West

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 181 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

303 Horn Lake North

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 2,866

457Ballots Cast - Total

337Ballots Cast - Democrat

120Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 15.95%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 265 79.10%

Michael R. Bloomberg 5 1.49%

Pete Buttigieg 0 0.00%

Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.00%

Amy Klobuchar 1 0.30%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 62 18.51%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 2 0.60%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

303 Horn Lake North

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 17 5.17%

Jensen Bohren 10 3.04%

Mike Espy 302 91.79%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 249 97.27%

Write-In Totals 7 2.73%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 1 0.83%

Donald J. Trump 119 99.17%

Bill Weld 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 114 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

303 Horn Lake North

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 110 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

304 Southaven North

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 3,296

515Ballots Cast - Total

214Ballots Cast - Democrat

301Ballots Cast - Republican

1Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 15.62%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 135 63.38%

Michael R. Bloomberg 4 1.88%

Pete Buttigieg 0 0.00%

Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.00%

Amy Klobuchar 0 0.00%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 73 34.27%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 0 0.00%

Andrew Yang 1 0.47%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

304 Southaven North

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 18 8.87%

Jensen Bohren 15 7.39%

Mike Espy 170 83.74%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 166 99.40%

Write-In Totals 1 0.60%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 1 0.33%

Donald J. Trump 297 98.67%

Bill Weld 1 0.33%

Write-In Totals 2 0.66%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 293 98.99%

Write-In Totals 3 1.01%
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March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

304 Southaven North

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 291 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

305 Walls

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 3,287

644Ballots Cast - Total

383Ballots Cast - Democrat

261Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 19.59%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 299 78.07%

Michael R. Bloomberg 6 1.57%

Pete Buttigieg 0 0.00%

Tulsi Gabbard 1 0.26%

Amy Klobuchar 1 0.26%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 73 19.06%

Tom Steyer 2 0.52%

Elizabeth Warren 0 0.00%

Andrew Yang 1 0.26%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

305 Walls

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 19 5.18%

Jensen Bohren 15 4.09%

Mike Espy 332 90.46%

Write-In Totals 1 0.27%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 281 98.60%

Write-In Totals 4 1.40%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 0 0.00%

Donald J. Trump 260 100.00%

Bill Weld 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 249 99.20%

Write-In Totals 2 0.80%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

305 Walls

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 255 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Levee Board Yazoo MS Delta Levee Dist.

VOTE %TOTAL

Robert P. Sayle, Jr 15 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

306 Lake Cormorant

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 757

138Ballots Cast - Total

68Ballots Cast - Democrat

70Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 18.23%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 54 80.60%

Michael R. Bloomberg 0 0.00%

Pete Buttigieg 1 1.49%

Tulsi Gabbard 1 1.49%

Amy Klobuchar 0 0.00%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 11 16.42%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 0 0.00%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

306 Lake Cormorant

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 1 1.52%

Jensen Bohren 2 3.03%

Mike Espy 63 95.45%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 59 98.33%

Write-In Totals 1 1.67%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 0 0.00%

Donald J. Trump 69 98.57%

Bill Weld 1 1.43%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 68 98.55%

Write-In Totals 1 1.45%
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March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

306 Lake Cormorant

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 67 98.53%

Write-In Totals 1 1.47%

Vote For 1
R Levee Board Yazoo MS Delta Levee Dist.

VOTE %TOTAL

Robert P. Sayle, Jr 13 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

307 Horn Lake Intermediate

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 2,751

467Ballots Cast - Total

311Ballots Cast - Democrat

156Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 16.98%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 231 74.28%

Michael R. Bloomberg 8 2.57%

Pete Buttigieg 1 0.32%

Tulsi Gabbard 1 0.32%

Amy Klobuchar 0 0.00%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 66 21.22%

Tom Steyer 1 0.32%

Elizabeth Warren 1 0.32%

Andrew Yang 1 0.32%

Write-In Totals 1 0.32%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

307 Horn Lake Intermediate

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 19 6.40%

Jensen Bohren 15 5.05%

Mike Espy 262 88.22%

Write-In Totals 1 0.34%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 247 97.24%

Write-In Totals 7 2.76%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 1 0.64%

Donald J. Trump 154 98.72%

Bill Weld 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 1 0.64%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 142 96.60%

Write-In Totals 5 3.40%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

307 Horn Lake Intermediate

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 145 99.32%

Write-In Totals 1 0.68%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

401 Southaven South

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 1,647

235Ballots Cast - Total

186Ballots Cast - Democrat

49Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 14.27%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 137 73.66%

Michael R. Bloomberg 1 0.54%

Pete Buttigieg 1 0.54%

Tulsi Gabbard 1 0.54%

Amy Klobuchar 2 1.08%

Deval Patrick 1 0.54%

Bernie Sanders 41 22.04%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 2 1.08%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

401 Southaven South

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 11 6.18%

Jensen Bohren 8 4.49%

Mike Espy 158 88.76%

Write-In Totals 1 0.56%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 164 98.20%

Write-In Totals 3 1.80%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 0 0.00%

Donald J. Trump 46 93.88%

Bill Weld 3 6.12%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 46 97.87%

Write-In Totals 1 2.13%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

401 Southaven South

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 47 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

402 Horn Lake East

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 2,559

383Ballots Cast - Total

275Ballots Cast - Democrat

108Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 14.97%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 210 76.92%

Michael R. Bloomberg 5 1.83%

Pete Buttigieg 0 0.00%

Tulsi Gabbard 2 0.73%

Amy Klobuchar 1 0.37%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 53 19.41%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 1 0.37%

Andrew Yang 1 0.37%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

402 Horn Lake East

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 18 6.95%

Jensen Bohren 7 2.70%

Mike Espy 234 90.35%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 201 98.05%

Write-In Totals 4 1.95%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 0 0.00%

Donald J. Trump 107 99.07%

Bill Weld 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 1 0.93%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 93 97.89%

Write-In Totals 2 2.11%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

402 Horn Lake East

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 94 97.92%

Write-In Totals 2 2.08%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

403 Northwest Community College

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 4,033

567Ballots Cast - Total

371Ballots Cast - Democrat

196Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 14.06%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 271 73.05%

Michael R. Bloomberg 0 0.00%

Pete Buttigieg 2 0.54%

Tulsi Gabbard 1 0.27%

Amy Klobuchar 0 0.00%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 85 22.91%

Tom Steyer 1 0.27%

Elizabeth Warren 9 2.43%

Andrew Yang 1 0.27%

Write-In Totals 1 0.27%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

403 Northwest Community College

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 25 7.08%

Jensen Bohren 17 4.82%

Mike Espy 311 88.10%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 297 99.33%

Write-In Totals 2 0.67%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 0 0.00%

Donald J. Trump 194 98.98%

Bill Weld 2 1.02%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 188 98.43%

Write-In Totals 3 1.57%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

403 Northwest Community College

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 191 99.48%

Write-In Totals 1 0.52%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

404 Horn Lake West

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 2,567

309Ballots Cast - Total

217Ballots Cast - Democrat

92Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 12.04%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 160 74.42%

Michael R. Bloomberg 5 2.33%

Pete Buttigieg 0 0.00%

Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.00%

Amy Klobuchar 0 0.00%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 44 20.47%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 4 1.86%

Andrew Yang 1 0.47%

Write-In Totals 1 0.47%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

404 Horn Lake West

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 12 6.00%

Jensen Bohren 10 5.00%

Mike Espy 178 89.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 174 98.31%

Write-In Totals 3 1.69%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 1 1.09%

Donald J. Trump 90 97.83%

Bill Weld 1 1.09%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 86 98.85%

Write-In Totals 1 1.15%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

404 Horn Lake West

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 87 98.86%

Write-In Totals 1 1.14%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

405 Nesbit West

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 1,866

440Ballots Cast - Total

186Ballots Cast - Democrat

254Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 23.58%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 149 80.98%

Michael R. Bloomberg 3 1.63%

Pete Buttigieg 1 0.54%

Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.00%

Amy Klobuchar 0 0.00%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 31 16.85%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 0 0.00%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

405 Nesbit West

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 5 2.84%

Jensen Bohren 5 2.84%

Mike Espy 165 93.75%

Write-In Totals 1 0.57%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 126 98.44%

Write-In Totals 2 1.56%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 1 0.39%

Donald J. Trump 252 99.21%

Bill Weld 1 0.39%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 234 98.73%

Write-In Totals 3 1.27%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

405 Nesbit West

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 238 99.17%

Write-In Totals 2 0.83%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

406 Eudora

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 2,070

373Ballots Cast - Total

114Ballots Cast - Democrat

259Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 18.02%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 83 72.81%

Michael R. Bloomberg 0 0.00%

Pete Buttigieg 0 0.00%

Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.00%

Amy Klobuchar 0 0.00%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 30 26.32%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 1 0.88%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

406 Eudora

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 2 1.83%

Jensen Bohren 10 9.17%

Mike Espy 96 88.07%

Write-In Totals 1 0.92%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 83 95.40%

Write-In Totals 4 4.60%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 1 0.39%

Donald J. Trump 258 99.61%

Bill Weld 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 244 98.79%

Write-In Totals 3 1.21%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

406 Eudora

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 250 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Levee Board Yazoo MS Delta Levee Dist.

VOTE %TOTAL

Robert P. Sayle, Jr 1 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

407 Horn Lake Central

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 2,000

423Ballots Cast - Total

262Ballots Cast - Democrat

161Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 21.15%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 213 81.30%

Michael R. Bloomberg 6 2.29%

Pete Buttigieg 0 0.00%

Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.00%

Amy Klobuchar 1 0.38%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 40 15.27%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 2 0.76%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

407 Horn Lake Central

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 19 7.63%

Jensen Bohren 12 4.82%

Mike Espy 218 87.55%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 193 98.47%

Write-In Totals 3 1.53%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 0 0.00%

Donald J. Trump 160 99.38%

Bill Weld 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 1 0.62%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 152 98.06%

Write-In Totals 3 1.94%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

407 Horn Lake Central

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 154 99.35%

Write-In Totals 1 0.65%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

408 Horn Lake High School

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 2,593

573Ballots Cast - Total

281Ballots Cast - Democrat

292Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 22.10%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 218 77.58%

Michael R. Bloomberg 4 1.42%

Pete Buttigieg 1 0.36%

Tulsi Gabbard 5 1.78%

Amy Klobuchar 0 0.00%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 50 17.79%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 2 0.71%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 1 0.36%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

408 Horn Lake High School

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 12 4.43%

Jensen Bohren 9 3.32%

Mike Espy 248 91.51%

Write-In Totals 2 0.74%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 215 98.17%

Write-In Totals 4 1.83%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 1 0.34%

Donald J. Trump 285 97.60%

Bill Weld 6 2.05%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 272 97.84%

Write-In Totals 6 2.16%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

408 Horn Lake High School

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 279 98.94%

Write-In Totals 3 1.06%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

501 Nesbit East

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 2,578

520Ballots Cast - Total

271Ballots Cast - Democrat

249Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 20.17%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 204 75.84%

Michael R. Bloomberg 4 1.49%

Pete Buttigieg 1 0.37%

Tulsi Gabbard 2 0.74%

Amy Klobuchar 0 0.00%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 53 19.70%

Tom Steyer 2 0.74%

Elizabeth Warren 3 1.12%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

501 Nesbit East

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 16 6.32%

Jensen Bohren 3 1.19%

Mike Espy 233 92.09%

Write-In Totals 1 0.40%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 182 97.33%

Write-In Totals 5 2.67%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 1 0.40%

Donald J. Trump 243 97.98%

Bill Weld 4 1.61%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 237 98.75%

Write-In Totals 3 1.25%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

501 Nesbit East

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 232 99.15%

Write-In Totals 2 0.85%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

502 Bridgetown

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 2,758

644Ballots Cast - Total

214Ballots Cast - Democrat

430Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 23.35%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 160 74.77%

Michael R. Bloomberg 3 1.40%

Pete Buttigieg 1 0.47%

Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.00%

Amy Klobuchar 1 0.47%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 46 21.50%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 2 0.93%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 1 0.47%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

502 Bridgetown

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 15 7.32%

Jensen Bohren 10 4.88%

Mike Espy 179 87.32%

Write-In Totals 1 0.49%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 161 97.58%

Write-In Totals 4 2.42%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 1 0.23%

Donald J. Trump 427 99.30%

Bill Weld 2 0.47%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 410 99.27%

Write-In Totals 3 0.73%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

502 Bridgetown

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 417 99.52%

Write-In Totals 2 0.48%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

503 Lewisburg

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 4,356

738Ballots Cast - Total

350Ballots Cast - Democrat

388Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 16.94%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 273 78.22%

Michael R. Bloomberg 5 1.43%

Pete Buttigieg 0 0.00%

Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.00%

Amy Klobuchar 0 0.00%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 70 20.06%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 1 0.29%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

503 Lewisburg

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 23 6.93%

Jensen Bohren 10 3.01%

Mike Espy 293 88.25%

Write-In Totals 6 1.81%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 261 98.49%

Write-In Totals 4 1.51%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 1 0.26%

Donald J. Trump 383 98.71%

Bill Weld 4 1.03%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 369 98.66%

Write-In Totals 5 1.34%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

503 Lewisburg

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 374 99.73%

Write-In Totals 1 0.27%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

504 Hernando Central

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 3,156

559Ballots Cast - Total

193Ballots Cast - Democrat

366Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 17.71%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 135 69.95%

Michael R. Bloomberg 1 0.52%

Pete Buttigieg 1 0.52%

Tulsi Gabbard 1 0.52%

Amy Klobuchar 2 1.04%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 47 24.35%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 5 2.59%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 1 0.52%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

504 Hernando Central

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 7 3.85%

Jensen Bohren 8 4.40%

Mike Espy 167 91.76%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 139 98.58%

Write-In Totals 2 1.42%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 2 0.55%

Donald J. Trump 357 97.81%

Bill Weld 4 1.10%

Write-In Totals 2 0.55%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 348 99.43%

Write-In Totals 2 0.57%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

504 Hernando Central

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 347 99.43%

Write-In Totals 2 0.57%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

505 Hernando East

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 5,222

1,016Ballots Cast - Total

346Ballots Cast - Democrat

670Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 19.46%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 247 71.39%

Michael R. Bloomberg 2 0.58%

Pete Buttigieg 0 0.00%

Tulsi Gabbard 2 0.58%

Amy Klobuchar 1 0.29%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 87 25.14%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 5 1.45%

Andrew Yang 1 0.29%

Write-In Totals 1 0.29%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

505 Hernando East

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 19 5.79%

Jensen Bohren 21 6.40%

Mike Espy 286 87.20%

Write-In Totals 2 0.61%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 269 98.18%

Write-In Totals 5 1.82%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 0 0.00%

Donald J. Trump 661 98.66%

Bill Weld 8 1.19%

Write-In Totals 1 0.15%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 632 98.44%

Write-In Totals 10 1.56%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

505 Hernando East

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 643 99.69%

Write-In Totals 2 0.31%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

506 Hernando West

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 4,092

739Ballots Cast - Total

279Ballots Cast - Democrat

460Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 18.06%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 217 78.06%

Michael R. Bloomberg 2 0.72%

Pete Buttigieg 1 0.36%

Tulsi Gabbard 1 0.36%

Amy Klobuchar 1 0.36%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 54 19.42%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 2 0.72%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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Precinct Summary Report
Democratic & Republican Primary 2020
March 10, 2020

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

506 Hernando West

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 12 4.48%

Jensen Bohren 11 4.10%

Mike Espy 244 91.04%

Write-In Totals 1 0.37%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 213 98.61%

Write-In Totals 3 1.39%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 4 0.87%

Donald J. Trump 453 98.69%

Bill Weld 2 0.44%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 437 99.54%

Write-In Totals 2 0.46%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

506 Hernando West

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 444 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2018
Precinct Summary - 03/18/2020    09:53 AM Page 114 of 123



Precinct Summary Report
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

507 Love

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 1,736

351Ballots Cast - Total

82Ballots Cast - Democrat

269Ballots Cast - Republican

1Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 20.22%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 56 68.29%

Michael R. Bloomberg 5 6.10%

Pete Buttigieg 1 1.22%

Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.00%

Amy Klobuchar 1 1.22%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 18 21.95%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 1 1.22%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

507 Love

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 9 12.16%

Jensen Bohren 7 9.46%

Mike Espy 58 78.38%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 61 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 0 0.00%

Donald J. Trump 264 98.51%

Bill Weld 4 1.49%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 255 98.46%

Write-In Totals 4 1.54%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

507 Love

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 257 99.61%

Write-In Totals 1 0.39%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

508 Alphaba-Cockrum

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 1,272

212Ballots Cast - Total

32Ballots Cast - Democrat

180Ballots Cast - Republican

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 16.67%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 15 46.88%

Michael R. Bloomberg 0 0.00%

Pete Buttigieg 0 0.00%

Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.00%

Amy Klobuchar 0 0.00%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 17 53.12%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 0 0.00%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

508 Alphaba-Cockrum

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 4 12.50%

Jensen Bohren 2 6.25%

Mike Espy 26 81.25%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 25 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 0 0.00%

Donald J. Trump 179 99.44%

Bill Weld 1 0.56%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 165 98.21%

Write-In Totals 3 1.79%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

508 Alphaba-Cockrum

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 172 99.42%

Write-In Totals 1 0.58%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

509 Baker's Chapel

STATISTICS

TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 1,003

228Ballots Cast - Total

64Ballots Cast - Democrat

164Ballots Cast - Republican

1Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 22.73%

Vote For 1
D President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden 50 78.12%

Michael R. Bloomberg 3 4.69%

Pete Buttigieg 0 0.00%

Tulsi Gabbard 0 0.00%

Amy Klobuchar 0 0.00%

Deval Patrick 0 0.00%

Bernie Sanders 11 17.19%

Tom Steyer 0 0.00%

Elizabeth Warren 0 0.00%

Andrew Yang 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

509 Baker's Chapel

Vote For 1
D Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Tobey Bernard Bartee 1 1.72%

Jensen Bohren 2 3.45%

Mike Espy 54 93.10%

Write-In Totals 1 1.72%

Vote For 1
D For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Antonia Eliason 45 97.83%

Write-In Totals 1 2.17%

Vote For 1
R President United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Roque 'Rocky' De La Fuente 1 0.62%

Donald J. Trump 160 98.77%

Bill Weld 1 0.62%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Vote For 1
R Senate United States

VOTE %TOTAL

Cindy Hyde-Smith 162 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Desoto County

509 Baker's Chapel

Vote For 1
R For US House of Rep 01 US House Of Representatives

VOTE %TOTAL

Trent Kelly 163 100.00%

Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
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